SIP: Explanation for the difference of over 10% in the financial statement of the first 6 months of 2020 year on year 
On 27 Aug 2020, Saigon VRG Investment Corporation explained the difference of over 10% in the financial statement of the first 6 months of 2020 year on year as follows: 
	Indicator
	The first 6 months of 2020
	The first 6 months of 2019
	Difference

	
	
	
	Amount
	Rate %

	I. Separate financial statement 

	After-tax profit 
	332,925,375,147
	170,528,214,623
	162,397,160,524
	95.23%

	II. Consolidated financial statement 

	After-tax profit 
	422,983,023,803
	214,789,410,242
	208,193,613,561
	96.93%


Reasons for the difference of over 10% in after-tax profit in the separate and consolidated financial statement of the first 6 months of 2020 as follows: 
- Financial income of the separate and consolidated financial statements increased by 108.07% and 176.84% respectively mainly due to increase in interest on deposits and loan interest 

- Financial expense of the separate and consolidated financial statements decreased by 239.77% and 70.37%, respectively due to the reversal of provisions for impairment of trading securities in the period
- General and administrative expenses of the separate and consolidated financial statement decreased by 211.49% and 148.44% respectively, due to the reversal of provisions for bad debts during the period due to the debt collected

The above factors make the after-tax profit of the separate and consolidated financial statements for the first 6 months of 2020 increase year on year 
